2023 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 265

BY REPRESENTATIVE PHELPS

A RESOLUTION

To commend Taylor Sims, Miss North Louisiana, on her receipt of the 2023 Miss Louisiana USA's People's Choice Award.

WHEREAS, Taylor gracefully represented North Louisiana in the 2023 Miss Louisiana USA Pageant held at Jefferson Performing Arts Center in Metairie, Louisiana, on February 4, 2023; she finished among the top-ten finalists and was named the People's Choice Award recipient after receiving the majority of the public's votes; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Sims attended C.E. Byrd High School and received a bachelor of science degree in marketing from Dillard University; she uses her platform to promote awareness about Alzheimer's and dementia; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sims was recognized for her beauty and poise by judges, her fellow contestants, and the voting public; she received national media coverage as a frontrunner with her inclusion in the "5 Most Beautiful Miss Louisiana Contestants" list on the Conan Daily news website; and

WHEREAS, Taylor is an intelligent and beautiful role model who is civic-minded, supportive of her peers, and incredibly talented; she is also confident and compassionate to others and puts God and family first in her life; she is most deserving of recognition for her incredible achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Taylor Sims, Miss North Louisiana, on her receipt of the 2023 Miss Louisiana USA's People's Choice Award and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to prosper in all of her endeavors.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES